                          PT5108
      High-PSRR 500mA LDO
DS Rev1.0, China Resources Powtech (Shanghai) Limited                   WWW.CRPOWTECH.COM                    Page 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The PT5108 is a low-dropout voltage regulator designed for portable applications that require both low noise performance
and board space. Its PSRR at 1kHz is better than 70dB. The PT5108’s performance is ideal for battery powered systems for
delivering low dropout voltage and low quiescent current. An optional external bypass capacitor reduces the output noise and
increases PSRR.

V OUT
1 uF 1uF
10 nF
VIN VOUT
*
C IN
 C BP
 COUT
COUT:  Recommended ceramic capacitor
CBP:   The optional bypass capacitor for noise reduction
                          PT5108
      High-PSRR 500mA LDO
DS Rev1.0, China Resources Powtech (Shanghai) Limited                   WWW.CRPOWTECH.COM                    Page 2
ORDERING INFORMATION*
Package Temperature Range Output Voltage (V) Part Number
1.5 PT5108E23E-15
1.8 PT5108E23E-18
2.0 PT5108E23E-20
2.5 PT5108E23E-25
2.6 PT5108E23E-26
2.8 PT5108E23E-28
2.85 PT5108E23E-285
2.9 PT5108E23E-29
3.0 PT5108E23E-30
3.1 PT5108E23E-31
3.2 PT5108E23E-32
3.3 PT5108E23E-33
4.7 PT5108E23E-47
4.8 PT5108E23E-48
4.9 PT5108E23E-49
5.0 PT5108E23E-50
SOT-23-5
-40℃ to 85℃
2.0 PT5108E23E-20
* All parts are supplied as 3000 units, tape and reel.